

J. CLARK STANKOSKI

PRESIDING CIRCUIT JUDGE 28th Judicial Circuit

312 Courthouse Square, Suite 21 Bay Minette, Alabama 36507 www.28jc.alacourt.gov (251) 937·0237 (251) 580·1830

July 1, 2024

Baldwin County Commission 175 Courthouse Square Bay Minette, AL 36507

Dear Baldwin County Commission,

The Contract Employee, Lynn J. Biles, shall be paid for her performance under the Employment Contract based upon an annual rate of salary of Forty-Five Thousand Four-Hundred and Sixty-Eight Dollars (\$45,468.00) for 2024-2025. Said salary shall be due and payable by-weekly and to coincide with the payment of the salary and-or payroll of employees of Baldwin County, AL.

The Baldwin County Bar Association will reimburse the Law Library Fund each month in the amount of \$825.00 plus social security (7.65%) and retirement (7.32%) making the total current reimbursement \$948.50 monthly.

If there is anything else you need from me, please don't hesitate to let me know.

Sincerely,

J. Clark Stankoski

Presiding Circuit Judge